ASD Documentation Received - 100 Mile House

Thursday, February 28, 2013 11:42 AM

Subject	ASD Documentation Received - 100 Mile House
From	McKeown, Kayla JAG:EX
То	Burchnall, Shelly K JAG:EX; Anderson, Kathy E JAG:EX; Esposito, Tony N JAG:EX
Sent	Thursday, July 5, 2012 4:51 PM
Attachments	75 -
	2012070516 4547

Hi Everyone,

Attached is a document received from 100 Mile House RCMP in relation to a police supplemental report regarding an ASD. I have checked through all of the processed IRP files from 100 Mile House and below is the information for the one IRP served that used the particular ASD in question. I will check through the files again on Monday and Tuesday next week to ensure that all IRPs processed have covered all appropriate dates for the ASD.

Please let me know if you require any other information.

Thanks!

Date of Offence	Driver Name	DL#	Prov/St ate	Licence Class		IRP/ADP Notice #	3	First ASD Serial #	Second ASD Result	Second ASD Serial #	VI Notice#	VI Offence	VI Length	Police File Number	Police Detach ment
s.22	And the state of t	1.00	BC	560	90 day IRP - FAIL	s.22	Not Res	ponsive	FAIL	100835	s.22	30 day impoun dment (30 or 90 day IRP)	50 00,	S.22	100 Mile House Traffic Service s (Caribo
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	AND THE		HARAMANA INTERPRETATION OF THE TRANSPORT				ennentation depart transportation property in the state of the state o				THE	A PAR KAI DIR DAN SAN RANGKANAN KANDARAN		ampanantisaantisaatisaatisaatisaatisaatisaa	o - Chilcoti n Region al Traffic Unit)

Kayla McKeown Team Lead, Branch Support & Manual Operations Administrative Justice Branch The Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles | Ministry of Justice PO Box 9254 STN Prov Govt | Victoria BC | V8W 9J2 | 250-356-5634



From: Kayla.McKeown@gov.bc.ca [mailto:Kayla.McKeown@gov.bc.ca] Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 4:46 PM

To: McKeown, Kayla JAG:EX

Subject:



Royal Canadian Gendamerie royale Mounted Folice du Canada

Protected Information

POLICE SUPPLEMENTAL TO FILE REPORT

PO BOX 9254 ST VICTORIA, BC, V FACSIMILE #: (3	SUPERINTENDENT OF F TO PROV 78W 9J2 250) 978-8079	MOTOR VEHICL	:S	
Document Type:	✓ IRP VI UL ADP 215 (24hr)	IRP No. VI No. UL No. ADP No 215 No.		
RE:				
Driver's Sumame		Driv	er's Given Name	Initials
D.O.8.	I.C. Drivers License No.	Poli	ce File No.	
Detachment 100 Mile House - RCMI	.			
Issuing Officer's Sumame HUTT		Linear a	ing Officer's Given Name x . D	Telephone No. 250 395-2456
·····································	ATTENTION Disses on	d the following	information to your reco	rds, (1997-1997)
		и о		
a	×	Allo Officer's Signature	Hett-	2012-07-03 Date
✓ Orig	plemental report complete final document attached, a report consists of 2		d. cluding this page.	
FILING INSTRUCTIONS Comple Copy to RCMP GRC ED6095 (2011-10)	the Office of the Superintendent of	Motor Vahicles.		Canada
o un resurente p	2 988	: 12		(A

C	2
C	2
-	4
7	4
5	?
#	
2	,
?	
V	Ç
=	;
C)
C	2
2	
5	
9	2
~	١

	Alc. Std. Info.	(Dry Gas) Value @ Se Manufacturer:	® Sea	GIEGAS	GIRGAS		(Sim Sol'n) Ex Manufacturer.	(Sim Sol'n) Expected value; <i>(05 パ</i> パ 光 Manufacturer: (こらん い) タッピ	130/3	22		ASD SIN: AS IV 100835 Location: 100 Mine House	ASD SIN: AS IV 100835 Location: 100 Min.c. House	Pic H	\&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\ \&\	Simulator S/N: True-Cal S/N:		5 938°	9389
		CALIBRATION C	ION CH	HECK		H	RECA	RECALIBRATION		22	CALIBRATION CHECK	ON CHE		BLANKTEST	TEST				
Date	Dry Gas, Ale Std Log #	Lof Exp Data	Two-cat Expected auleV	Châteatlen Cháck mgr100mL	betaeuxă euleV nottenditeD	Check	Vet Balt Ab. Stoller ≇	Let Exp Date	# Sim Samples taken	leO-sunT baloeqx3 outsV	Calibration Chack mg/100mL	Ind-sunT bettegk3 eulsV	Cellbration Check Check mg/190mL	Blank Ter	Blank Test rag/100mL	Cabratan Espiry: Date	ASI	ASD Caltrator Signature	Sgnellere
Just Borz	5 Low day 2 46 1/8962 07.50, 2013	67.501.3013	1	/	/	1	20.723	2013/12	117	.073	770.	-073	270.	0	7	19 Jundania	-4	3	69
Tw Borz	96118802	P. Ludier 2 461188022 Tourson 273	-	690	.073 .0	070		1	1	1	1	/	/	0	1	03. Jun. 2011	()		1
35-L 2012	A6118802	03 50 200 AG118802 0750 2013		911.	1	1	1	/	1	NETE.	ETURNEL	70	DA	TECH	7	/	B	2 to	THE
	enterior Service					Sec.									-			,	
				-		3									-				
					-	1.1									-				
					-	853									-				
						142.				- 1					-				
															-				
															-				
	191					1 222										11572.00	_		
						-											_		
	ei i e	× v													-		-		
					-	Situate				1	-						-		
						-		ŗ											
				-		-			-	-			1	1	1		-		

06/25/12 09:24:57 AL VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

linked, stats - alistair

Pages 5 through 10 redacted for the following reasons:

ASO SERVICE EXPIRY DATE

	SD SERIAL NUMB	ER
	117-	
100	8.35	

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

1,_	Harold G. DEAN			, certify that:	
	n a qualified ASD Calibrator, qualified	to calibrate the		ensor IV DWF ensor FST	
1	On the 19th. day of June the above noted serial number by AIRGAS Lot Num	20 12 means of a dry gas A lber: AG 118802	, I checked t Alcohol Stand , Expiry: <u>7-J</u>	he calibration of the lard, Manufacturer: UL-2013	ASD with
	It was found to be within the recon	nmended limits.			
		OR			
	On theday of noted serial number by means of a	wet bath Alcohol SI	_, I recalibra	ted the ASD with th	e above
	Manufacturer:	Lot Number:			
	checked the calibration by means of	of a dry gas Alcohol S	Standard,	5	
	Manufacturer:	Lot Number:		, expiry:	
	It was found to be within the recon	nmended limits. AND			
The	ASD calibration was conducted in acc	cordance with the tr	alning that I	received.	
The	Alcohol Standard(s) used to check an	d/or calibrate the A	SD was/were	suitable for this pu	irpose.
	he best of my knowledge the ASD is for 3rd, 20_12		. The ASD ha	s a calibration expi	y date of
Date	ed this 19th. day of June vince of British Columbia	_ 20 <u>12</u> _at_100 Mil	e House		in the
Calib	brator: Harold G. DEAN	_			
Dept	t/Reg Number:E-2196 / 110099	_			
Ager	ncy: 100 Mile House - RCMP	-			
	Calibrator Signature	-			

ASD Documentation Received - Clinton RCMP

Thursday, February 28, 2013 11:41 AM

Subject	ASD Documentation Received - Clinton RCMP
From	McKeown, Kayla JAG:EX
То	Anderson, Kathy E JAG:EX; Esposito, Tony N JAG:EX
Sent	Thursday, September 20, 2012 2:53 PM
Attachments	2012092013 3259

Hi Everyone,

Attached is a document received from Clinton RCMP in relation to a police supplemental report regarding an ASD. I have checked through all of the processed IRP files from Clinton and below is the information for the one IRP served that used the particular ASD in question. I will check through the files again on Monday and Tuesday next week to ensure that all IRPs processed have covered all appropriate dates for the ASD.

Please let me know if you require any other information.

Thanks!

s.22			IRP 90 day	ASD Fail	s.22	Clinton	Not Resp	onsive	FAIL	67783	s.22		Clinton
	Numbe r		Туре					r	Result	Numbe r	OCCAPACIONES APPLIANCIAN AND ARCHITICAN	I	
	ion Notice	Date	ion	Section	Numbe	ment	Result	Serial Numbe	ASD Result	ASD Serial	r	Numbe	ment
Name	P Prohibit	P Offence	P Prohibit	P MVA Section	P Police File	P Police Detach	P First ASD	P First ASD	P Second	P Second	Notice Numbe	Police File	Police Detach
Driver's	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	ADP/IR	VI	VI	VI

Kayla McKeown
Team Lead, Branch Support & Manual Operations
Administrative Justice Branch
The Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles | Ministry of Justice
PO Box 9254 STN Prov Govt | Victoria BC | V8W 9J2 | 250-356-5634



Page 13 redacted for the following reason:



September 27, 2012

s.22

Immediate Roadside Prohibition (IRP) No. s.22

I am writing with respect to the Notice of Driving Prohibition served on you dated August 19, 2012.

As the Notice is invalid, the driving prohibition and its related vehicle impoundment have been cancelled and removed from your driver's licence.

I note that your vehicle has been released. Upon receipt of your proof of payment, the Superintendent will pay towing and storage costs up to and including September 19, 2012, which is the date the vehicle was eligible for release. Please remit a copy of this letter with a copy of the Impound Lot Invoice and your receipt of payment to this office via the address or fax number below. You are responsible for any charges beyond this date.

Appeals Registry Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

km

Telephone: (250) 356-6573 Facsimile: (290)e356-6544 JAG-2013-00436

www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/osmv/

08/22/12 09:12:51 JC VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Linked stats updated, letter logged, faxed for documents - James

08/24/12 13:52:49 JC VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Linked - James

09/19/12 15:13:41 AL VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

linked only - alistair

09/26/12 16:50:56 KM VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

police supplemental report receiced - given to Arlene Sep 20/12 to review.

The report was discussed with Tony and Kayla and the IRP is invalid.

09/27/12 07:54:35 KM VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

A letter has been sent to the client to advise of the invalid IRP due to the ASD inaccuracy. The IRP hs been removed from his DL and RDP advised -s.22

The driver is the RO and the vehicle has already been released so the letter also advises him to send in receipts for towing and storage and OSMV will refund to the end of September 19/12 the date of release.

10/16/12 14:40:05 JA VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Letter dated advising client to send in receipts for towing and storage dated Sept 27/12 in return mail. letter remailed to updated address. Jackie

Pages 16 through 21 redacted for the following reasons:



Ministry of Justice Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

<u>URGENT</u>

Enforc	ement Agency: Clinton
Fax: 4	250 459 70 55 File number: \$22
The fol	lowing documents (if they exist) are required in our office within 48 hours
	Please <u>include this document</u> with your return fax to 250-978-8079
Vehicle In	npoundment:
	Notice of Impoundment (MV2721) Report to Superintendent (MV2722)
<u>Jnlicense</u>	ed Prohibition:
	Notice of Prohibition (MV2725)
<u>Administ</u>	rative Driving Prohibition:
- 1	Notice of Driving Prohibition (MV2685) Report to Superintendent (MV2702a) Certificate of Qualified Technician
	e Roadside Prohibition:
F	Notice of Driving Prohibition (MV2723) Report to Superintendent (MV2724) & any attached narrative Information relating to the calibration of the ASD
Other:	
	Missing fax pages:
Any q	uestions or concerns please call: James at 250-952-0380
	OSMV USE ONLY File#:

No. 5228 P. 5/7 1

Aug. 22. 2012 9:36AM osmy managment serv

* * * Communication Result Report (Aug. 22, 2012 9:12AM) * * *

1) osmy managment serv 2)

Date/Time: Aug. 22. 2012 9:08AM

File No. Mode	Destination	Pg(s)	Result	Page Not Sent
5215 Memory TX	fax server 8125045 9 7055	p . 1	OK OK	

Reason for error

E. 1) Hang up or line fail
E. 3) No answer
E. 5) Exceeded max. E-mail size

F. 2) Busy (. 4) No facaimile connection



Ministry of Justice Office of the SuperIntendent of Motor Vehicles

Enforcement Agency: Clinton Fax: 250 459 7055 File number: \$.22

The following documents (if they exist) are required in our office within 48 hours

Please include this document with your

return fax to 250-978-8079
Vehicle Impoundment: - Motice of Impoundment (MV2721) - Report to Superintendent (MV2722) Unificated Prohibition - Notice of Prohibition (MV2725) Administrative Extraor Prohibition (MV2855) - Notice of Driving Prohibition (MV2855) - Report to Superintendent (MV2855) - Report to Superintendent (MV2852) - Cartificials of Counting
Immediate Roadside Prohibition:
- Niseing tex pegest - Fax transmission Dioglale:
OSMV USE ONLY



Ministry of Justice Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

URGENT

Enforcement Agency: Clinton	,
Fax: 250 459 70 55 File number: 5.22	w the literature of the litera
The following documents (if they exist) are required in	our office within 48 hours
Please <u>include this document</u> return fax to 250-978-80	
Vehicle Impoundment:	
- Notice of Impoundment (MV2721)	PLEASE SEE
Report to Superintendent (MV2722)	ATTACHED REQ INFO
Unlicensed Prohibition:	
- Notice of Prohibition (MV2725)	31/
Administrative Driving Prohibition:	
- Notice of Driving Prohibition (MV2685)	CST. R. GOFFIC
- Report to Superintendent (MV2702a) - Certificate of Qualified Technician	CLINTON RCMP
Immediate Roadside Prohibition:	
- Notice of Driving Prohibition (MV2723)	
 Report to Superintendent (MV2724) & any attached narra Information relating to the calibration of the ASD 	ative
Other:	
- Missing fax pages:	
- Fax transmission illegible:	
Any questions or concerns please call: James at 250-952-0	380
OSMV USE ONLY	
File#: s.22	
	4

The following material is intended only for the use of the individual or organization to whom it is addressed, and it may contain confidential or personal information that is subject to provisions of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. This material must not be distributed, copied or disclosed to other unauthorized persons. If you have received this transmission in error, please contact the sender immediately by telephone. Thank you.

12504597055

A50	SERVICE E	XBIRY DATE	
2012	1100	21	

ASD SERIAL NUMBER	
117707	
00118.5	

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

1, <u>/</u>	Indrau	Butler	141 - 141 - 111 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1		certify that:	
*	a qualified ASD	Calibrator, qualific	ed to calibrate the	Alco-Sens		,
Ø	On the 15 the above not	day ofdu ed serial number to Lot No	9 4 5 + 20 12 by means of a dry gas Al umber: 4 6 4 9 / 2 0 2	I checked the clook of the condition of the condition of the checked in the check	calibration of the d. Manufacturer: 2013	: ASD with
ar	It was found t	o be within the red	commended limits.			*
	-		OR			
	noted serial n	umber by means o	20 of a wet bath Alcohol St	andard,		
	Manufacturer)	Lot Number:		_, Expiry:	and
	checked the c	alibration by mear	as of a dry gas Alcohol S Lot Number:	tangara,	Cumina	*
	Manuacture	·	LOC HOMBEL.	The state of the s	_ , exhu.A:	
	It was found t	o be within the re	commended limits. AND			
The	ASD calibration	was conducted in	accordance with the tr	aining that I re	ceived.	
The	Alcohol Standa	rd(s) used to check	k and/or calibrate the A	SD was/were s	uitable for this p	urpose.
Tot	he best of my k	nowledge the ASD	is functioning correctly	. The ASD has	a calibration exp	iry date of
	-					100
		,		y .		
Dat	ed this <u>/5</u> d	ay of <u>Augus</u>	1 20/2 at Chi	27.00	y	_ in the
Pro	vince of British	Columbia	3 .			
Cali	brator: Ang	lrey Bati	<u>'er</u>			
De	ot/Reg Number	: 54138.				
Age	ency: Ash	Joff Remi	OHP			
	c de	<u> </u>				
	Calibrator S	Signature				

PAGE 02/03

CLINTONRCMP

22 12504597055

08/55/5015 02:25

Page 26 redacted for the following reason:

ASD SERVICE EXPIRY DATE

2017/10/21	067783
CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIE	D ASD CALIBRATOR
, Andrew Butler	certify that:
I am a qualified ASD Calibrator, qualified to calibrate the	Alco-Sensor IV DWF
and (check one):	
On the 15 day of August 2 the above noted serial number by means of a dry Air as Lot Number: August Air August Lot Number: August Air Air August Air August Air August Air August Air August Air Air August Air Augus	0/2 I checked the calibration of the ASD with gas Alcohol Standard, Manufacturer: -08, Expiry:/220013
it was found to be within the recommended limits	
OR .	
On theday of, noted serial number by means of a wet bath Alcol Manufacturer: Lot Num checked the calibration by means of a dry gas Alco Manufacturer: Lot Num it was found to be within the recommended limits	nol Standard, nber:, Expiry: and phol Standard, nber:, Expiry:
AND	
The ASD calibration was conducted in accordance with t	he training that I received.
The Alcohol Standard(s) used to check and/or calibrate	the ASD was/were suitable for this purpose.
To the best of my knowledge the ASD is functioning correction of the second of the sec	rectly. The ASD has a calibration expiry date of
Dated this 15 day of August_ 20/2 at C	Linton In the
Calibrator: Andrew Butler	
Dept/Reg Number: 54/38	
Agency: Asharott RempHP	
Calibrath Signature	

			E)	1	10								_	_		_			_		_
	Simulator SIN: G-9766 True-Cal SIN: O20,483		ASD Caltrator Signature	Alle Mart	Als tras	86113	D.54138	SR	•			3								×	
	Simulator S/N True-Cal S/N:		Cabarlan Espiry Date	22 Switch	1631y 200	16.48,3013	Saptoliara	POUT &	•			*									
	783 1704/BC	BLANK TEST	Blank Test mg/f00mL	1/10		10	1/0	1													
	ASD SIN. 67783 Location: Clipton/BC		Expected Expected Value Cellbration Check Check The Chec	1	1	7	1				-										
		CALIBRATION CHECK	betsequed betsequed autav nettendited Jm001/cm			1		1		•			Ŀ			ints					
	(Sim Sol'n) Expected value: 100 m5 % Manufacturer: CALWAVE	RECALIBRATION	# Sim (Egg 10) Samples (altern	1				\													
×	(Sim Sol'n) Expe Manufacturer:	RECAL																			
	% fw 28		Expected Expected Value Calibration Chook Chook	74,75	74 12	77 74	15/76	/													
		CALIBRATION CHECK	Expected Value Check Check mg/100mL	PT 14	74 74	17 17	55 73	19 7													
HECK 1 3	(Dry Gas) Value @ Sea level Manufacturer: Aiffa S	CALIBRAT	la2-euiT	Medical Connect		-	1		7)				A P P			j 					
ASD ACCURACY CHECK!	Alc. Std. Info.	CARCOLINA DE			7		,														
ASD AC	3			11/85/18	n/w/n	13-07-FI	3/18/15	12/09/13			NSO-	ritry	Regi	[29	d d V	—WA	24:0	1-510	6. 2	7 .0 9 5	3

Pages 29 through 32 redacted for the following reasons:

ASD Documentation Received - Fort Nelson RCMP

Thursday, February 28, 2013

Subject	ASD Documentation Received - Fort Nelson RCMP
From	McKeown, Kayla IAG:EX
To	Esposito, Tony N JAG:EX; Anderson, Kathy E JAG:EX
Sent	Tuesday, October 23, 2012 4:46 PM
Attachments	7
	2012102315
	4234.pdf

Hi Tony and Kathy,

Attached is a document received from Fort Nelson RCMP in relation to a police supplemental report regarding an ASD producing falsely high readings. I have checked through all of the processed IRP files from Fort Nelson and below is the information for the one IRP served that used the particular ASD in question. I will check through the files again later on this week. Please let me know if you require any other information.

Thanks!

P Prohibit		Р	Р	P	P MVA Section	P Valid	P No		P Police Detach	ADP/IR P Police Region	P First ASD	P First ASD	P Second ASD	ADP/IR P Second ASD Serial Number	Notice Number	VI Impoun d Date	VI Police File Number	VI Police Detach ment
s.22	20- Oct-201 2	IRP 90 day	IPR Fail/Ref use		ASD Fail			s.22	Fort Nelson (Northe rn Rockies)	4 - North RCMP	FAIL	39496	Not Respoi		s.22	20- Oct-201 2	s.22	Fort Neison (Northe rn Rockies

Kayla McKeown
Team Lead, Branch Support & Manual Operations
Administrative Justice Branch
The Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles | Ministry of Justice
PO Box 9254 STN Prov Govt | Victoria BC | V8W 9J2 | 250-356-5634





REPORT TO SUPERINTENDENT

SUPPLEMENTAL TO FILE

TO: OFFICE OF THE SU PO BOX 9254 STN I VICTORIA, BC, V8W FACSIMILE #: (250)	PROV GOVT 7 9J2	F MOTOR VEH	licles			
DOCUMENT TYPE:	VI VI UL ADP 215 (24Hr)	VI No: UL No: ADP No:				
RE: DRIVER'S NAME (LAST	, FIRST)	1350014		The same of the sa		
DOB:(YYYYMM/DD)	BCDL:		POLIÇE FILE	: NO:	_	
DEPARTMENT/DETACHMENT: ISSUING OFFICER NAME: CONTACT PHONE;		isen Ro ERICKSO. - 2777.	<u>~·</u>			
ATTENT	ION: Please add	the follow	ing informat	ion to your re	cords.	
	done on a maitenance Macy log.	che 23, 20/3 checke Ched Below: (0	2. The which wo	ASD We ument)	in Dec, d	
OF	UPPLEMENTAL REPOR RIGINAL DOCUMENT A HIS REPORT CONSISTS	TTACHED				
at FORT NELS on WWW MM Jol2 10 Atomitissipher for taking	tmed)	re me, Columbia,	Adving Signature of P	eace Officer	55740 PIN/Badge#	

V2.0-2012

Do Gue Ale Sid Do Gue Ale Sid Time-Call T		RECALIBRATION	CAL	IBRATE	CALIBRATION CHECK		BLANK TEST			
IsD-ecrit basedral elaky rotardan notardan notardan rotardan lancer for control ender ender ender section for control ender	が特別が							_		
mc car i postac y of as	Sal Crit	2 Sim Lot Ep Orde Samples tokno	IsO-tunT betraqte3 exisV	Calbration Chack mp100mL	Expected batheetise Value Collander	Calenter Check my/100mL	Dinnk Test #197103mL		Calbrifor Eptry Doin	ASD Caliumber Signatum
ノフノブ	35733	Jan / 12 4	78	79	78 3	150	7	7	1	
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	2000	2 4/20	200	78		-	2	17	3/0	2
In 34/12 AB 3045001 HTEE 12011 77 83	Sim Olyens	Section 3	7	30	7	300	1	R R	1.36h	1 < 49573
78	\	/	/	1	1	1	>	1 Am	22/18	1/2 55740
18	20731 "	John Joys 1	78.	82	78.8	82 2	7	1	Sections	1E S
	1	/	1	1	1	1	10	10.0	111/11	1
78	20131	201 Hosto	18	85	1	1	1	1	NA	NE 55740
1	-	20 Worth 2	78	93	78 8	83	0	10	17/12	A
24.3/12 Mariosog Interioran 79 96	-		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4
						-				
	10.								-R	
	100 M									120
The second of th										
	技術	13/								
	The second									

S ASD ACCURACY CHECK LOG

10/22/12 13:42:41

SI

VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

Linked, stats. Corey

10/24/12 10:32:09

JG

VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

due to highly false ratings on asd as stated in police supplemental report, this irp s.22 is deemed invalid and cancelled as per team lead. contacted nelson police and they provided contact info for client. called client and stated that osmv has cancelled irp, will pay for towing and storage from oct 20.12 to oct 24.12 Vis.22 faxed ilo order of release. sent police cpic notice.

ok to issue client free duplicate dl - jag

10/24/12 10:51:41

JG

VICTORIA OSMVOSMV

correction - contacted fort nelson police - jag

10/24/12 11:58:45

CG

VICTORIA HEAD OFFICEHO

Free dupe issued today. Cheryl ICBC

Pages 37 through 39 redacted for the following reasons:

ASD SERVI	CE EXPIRY DAT	5
2012-12-14		

Service Co.	ASD SERIAL NUMBER	
039496		

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

Allan	Darcy ERICKSON	ř	, certify	that:	
	×				
am a qua	lified ASD Calibrator, qualified t	to calibrate the	Alco-Sensor IV DV	VF	
nd (check	(one):	*			
On t	he day of above noted serial number by n	neans of a dry gas A	I checked the calibra Icohol Standard, Man , Expiry:	ufacturer:	÷
It wa	as found to be within the recom				
		OR			
note Man chec	he 29 day of September of a serial number by means of a sufacturer: CALWAVE sked the calibration by means of sufacturer: AIRGAS	wet bath Alcohol St Lot Number: f a dry gas Alcohol S	20731 Exp	ry: 2014-04-30 and	
. It wa	as found to be within the recom	mended limits. AND		F	3
he ASD ca	alibration was conducted in acc	ordance with the tra	aining that I received.		
	ol Standard(s) used to check and		, le	for this purpose.	
o the bes October 2	t of my knowledge the ASD is fo 7, 20 <u>12</u> .	unctioning correctly	. The ASD has a calibra	ation expiry date of	
ated this rovince o	29 day of <u>September</u> f British Columbia	, 20 <u>12</u> , at Fort Ne	lson	in the	X.
alibrator:	Alian Darcy ERICKSON		*		
ept/Reg N	Number: 55740			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
зепсу: Е	ort Nelson RCMP				£,
400	morning				•

Calibrator Signature

Pages 41 through 46 redacted for the following reasons:

ASD Documentation Received - Sea to Sky Traffic Services/Squamish RCMP

Thursday, February 28, 2013 11:39 AM

Subject	ASD Documentation Received - Sea to Sky Traffic Services/Squamish RCMP
From	McKeown, Kayla JAG:EX
То	Esposito, Tony N JAG:EX; Anderson, Kathy E JAG:EX; Burchnall, Shelly K JAG:EX
Sent	Wednesday, July 18, 2012 4:00 PM
Attachments	2012071815 5848

Hi Everyone,

Attached is a document received from Sea to Sky Traffic Services/Squamish RCMP in relation to a police supplemental report regarding an ASD. I have checked through all of the processed IRP files and below is the information for the 3 IRPs served that used the particular ASD in question. However, one of those IRPs served has already been cancelled for the reason that the Notice was served on an old IRP form. I will check through the files again later this week to ensure that all IRPs processed have covered all appropriate dates for the ASD.

Please let me know if you require any other information.

Thanksl

Date of Offence	Driver Name	DL#	Prov/St ate	Licence Class		IRP/ADP Notice #		First ASD Serial#	Second ASD Result	Second ASD Serial#	VI Notice#	VI Offence	VI Length	Police File Number	Police Detach ment	Comme nts
2012-0 6-23			BC	s.22	3 day IRP - WARN	s.22	Not Re	sponsive	WARN	055120		No Impoun d		s.22	Sea to Sky Traffic Service s	Cancell ed as Notice was served on OLD IRP form
2012-0 6-24			ON	.	90 day IRP - FAIL		FAIL	055120	NOT REQUE STED		s.22	30 day impoun dment (30 or 90 day IRP)	30 day	_	Sea to Sky Traffic Service s	s.22
2012-0 7-05			вс		3 day IRP - WARN		FAIL	055120	Not Res	sponsive		3 day impoun dment (3 day IRP)	3 day		Sea to Sky Traffic Service s	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Kayla McKeown
Team Lead, Branch Support & Manual Operations
Administrative Justice Branch
The Office of the Supprintendent of Motor Vehicles | Ministry of Justice
PO Box 9254 STN Prov Govt | Victoria BC | V8W 9J2 | 250:356-5634



Pages 48 through 52 redacted for the following reasons:

2012 - 12 - 19

	AND SERIAL NUMBER	
- 15	055120	
	044120	

CERTIFICATE OF A QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

I,	Cst M.R. JANSON	, certify that
l am a	qualified ASD Calibrator, qualified to calibrate the	■ Alco-Sensor IV DWF □ Alco-Sensor FST
	On the day of, 20, I che above noted serial number by means of a dry gas a Lot Number:, Expiry	ecked the calibration of the ASD with Alcohol Standard, Manufacturer:
•	On the 19 day of June , 2012, I reserial number by means of a wet bath Alcohol Standar Manufacturer: Calwave Lot Number: checked the calibration by means of a dry gas Alcohol Manufacturer: Airgas Lot Number: AC It was found to be within the recommended limits. AND	rd, 80141 , Expiry: <u>Aug 2013</u> and I Standard,
The A	SD calibration was conducted in accordance with the to	raining that I received.
The A	lcohol Standard(s) used to check and/or calibrate the A	SD was/were suitable for this purpose.
	best of my knowledge the ASD is functioning correctl July 17th, 20_12.	y. The ASD has a calibration expiry date of
	this 19 day of June , 2012, at ce of British-Columbia	Squamish , in the
Calibra	ator: Martin Janson	
Dept/R	Reg Number:50778	
Agenc	lt -	
Man	Calibrator Signature	



July 23, 2012

s.22

Immediate Roadside Prohibition (IRP) No. s.22

I am writing with respect to the Notice of Driving Prohibition served on you on June 24, 2012.

Please be advised that the Notice is deemed incomplete, and therefore, the driving prohibition and its related vehicle impoundment have been cancelled. Your requirement for the Responsible Driver Program and the Ignition Interlock Program has also been cancelled.

The registered owner of the vehicle will be notified by this office that the Superintendent will pay the towing and storage up to and including this date.

Appeals Registry
Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

/km

Telephone: (250) 387-7747 Facsimile: (250) 254-6620 JAG-2013-00436

www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/osmv/

Pages 55 through 58 redacted for the following reasons:

06/24/2012 07:47 6048926140

ASD SERVICE EXPIRY DATE

	_
ASD SERIAL NUMBER	
055120	

CERTIFICATE OF A QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

I,	Cst M.R. JANSON		, certify t	hat
I am	a qualified ASD Calibrator, qualifi	ed to calibrate the	■ Alco-Sensor P	
	On the day of the above noted serial number by	, 20, I che		
	Lot Number:			
	It was found to be within the rec	ommended limits.		
	On the 19 day of Justinian day of Justinian serial number by means of a wet	bath Alcohol Standard	d,	
	Manufacturer:Calwave	_ Lot Number:	30141 , Expiry:	Aug. 2013 and
	checked the calibration by mean			
	Manufacturer: Airgas	Lot Number: AG	114604 , Expiry:2	26 May 2013 .
	It was found to be within the rec	ommended limits. AND		
The A	ASD calibration was conducted in a	accordance with the tra	nining that I received.	
The A	Alcohol Standard(s) used to check	and/or calibrate the AS	SD was/were suitable for	r this purpose.
	be best of my knowledge the ASD i July 17 th , 20 <u>12</u> .	s functioning correctly	. The ASD has a calibra	ition expiry date of
	this 19 day of June ince of British-Columbia	, 20 <u>12</u> , at	Squamish	, in the
Calib	rator: <u>Martin Janson</u>			
Dept/	Reg Number:50778			
Agen	cy: RCMP	_		
	Calibrator Signature			
	Cattor ator Dignature			

Pages 60 through 61 redacted for the following reasons:



July 23, 2012

s.22

Immediate Roadside Prohibition (IRP) No. s.22

I am writing with respect to the Notice of Driving Prohibition served on you on July 5, 2012.

As the Notice is incomplete, the driving prohibition and its related vehicle impoundment have been cancelled and removed from your driving record.

Your vehicle was due for release on July 9, 2012. Upon receipt of your proof of payment, the Superintendent will pay towing and storage costs up to and including this date. Please remit a copy of this letter, the Impound Lot invoice and your copy of receipt of payment to this office via the address or fax number below. You are responsible for storage costs beyond this date.

I note that you reinstated your driver's licence associated with this driving prohibition. A refund of this fee has been authorized and will be sent to you in approximately six to eight weeks. If you have any outstanding fines or debts to the Province of British Columbia, your refund may be used to help offset those debts.

Intake Services Office of the Superintendent of Motor Vehicles

/km

Pages 63 through 68 redacted for the following reasons:

2012-12-19

ASD SERIAL NUMBER	
 055120	

CERTIFICATE OF A QUALIFIED ASD CALIBRATOR

I,	Cst M.R. JANSON	, certify that
I am a	a qualified ASD Calibrator, qualified to calibrate the	■ Alco-Sensor IV DWF □ Alco-Sensor FST
0	On the day of, 20, I the above noted serial number by means of a dry ga Lot Number:, Exp	s Alcohol Standard, Manufacturer:
	On the19day of, 20_12, serial number by means of a wet bath Alcohol Stan Manufacturer: Calwave Lot Number: checked the calibration by means of a dry gas Alco Manufacturer: Airgas Lot Number:	dard, 80141 , Expiry: <u>Aug. 2013</u> and hol Standard,
	It was found to be within the recommended limits. AND	
The A	ASD calibration was conducted in accordance with the	e training that I received.
The A	dcohol Standard(s) used to check and/or calibrate the	ASD was/were suitable for this purpose.
To the	best of my knowledge the ASD is functioning corre July 17 th , 20_12 .	ctly. The ASD has a calibration expiry date of
	this 19 day of June, 2012, at cee of British-Columbia	Squamish , in the
Calibr	rator: Martin Janson	
Dept/I	Reg Number:50778	3
Ageno	lt -	
	Calibrator Signature	